E.M.GOPALAKRISHNA KONE YADAVA WOMEN'S COLLEGE



DEPARTMENT: COMPUTER SCIENCE

ACTIVITY : SIGNING OF MoU

YEAR : 2021 - 2022

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

DATE	TIME	VENUE	MODE
18.04.2022	10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.	E.M.G. Yadava Women's College, Madurai	Offline
Theme		Academic collaboration	
Nature of the Activity		Signing of MoU	
Name of the Convener		Mrs.N.Kavitha Head & Assistant Professor of Computer Science, EMGYWC	
Collaborating Institution		Madurai Sivakasi Nadars Pioneer Meenakshi Women's College, Poovanthi.	

SIGNING OF MoU

Objective:

➤ To create a means for Co-operative efforts between both the institutions to influence the academic exchange of faculty, students, research scholars, academic and research information etc.

Programme Outcome:

On Successful completion of the Prorgamme,

➤ Both the institutions mutually agreed to be co-operative to each other in generating knowledge, facilitating resources for the students.

E.M.GOPALAKRISHNA KONE YADAVA WOMEN'S COLLEGE

Photograph:



Signing of MoU with Madurai SivakasiNadars Pioneer Meenakshi Women's College, Poovanthi. - 18.04.2022



500 ppin attenting TAMILNADU (COM) CG 770737

1 7 APR 2022 Madural Sivekes; Nadars orin animus Companies

1 Provider Maanakshi woman's Cullege and Constitute orlight

1 Provider Maanakshi woman's Cullege and Constitute orlight

2 april 100 pour 100 pour 100 ppin 1

Date:09/04/2022

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE E.M.G YADAVA WOMEN'S COLLEGE MADURAI – 625014 (Party No 1)

AND

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

MADURAI SIVAKASI NADARS PIONEER MEENAKSHI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

POOVANTHI – 630611

(Party No 2

E.M.GOPALAKRISHNA KONE YADAVA WOMEN'S COLLEGE

We, thus, joyously propound to academically collaborate with both our esteemed institutions for the execution of the below mentioned terms and schedules.

- 1. Faculty and Students Visits
- 2. Faculty and Students Exchange
- 3. Research and Development Internship
- 4. Training Programmes
- 5. Guest Lectures

Duration of the Programme : Maximum 7 working days

This MOU shall be effective from the date of signing the same and shall remain in effect for the subsequent two years and may be renewed thereafter by mutual consent.

R. Najot hoc. Authorized Signatory

(Party No 2) Madurai Siransi Nadars Pioneer Meenakshi Women's College, Poovanthi 16e makshi Women's Collega Poovanthl-630 611

Budlear.

Head, Department of Computer Science Madurai Sivakasi Nadars Pioneer Meenakshi Women's College, Poovanthi

Head of the Department Department of Computer Science Madurat Sivakasi Nadars Pir Megnakshi Women's Coller Poevunthi-630 611

Endline .

IQAC Coordinator Madurai Siyakasi Nadars Pioneer

Meenakshi Women's College, Poovanthi

Authorized Signatory

(Party No 1) E.M.G Yadava Women's College

Madurai - PRINCIPAL VC

&M.G. YADAVA WOMEN'S COLLEGE AMADURAL-125 DIA

Head, Department of Computer Science E.M.G Yadava Women's College Madurai

> HEAD Department of Computer Scin-E.M.G. Yadava Women's Concus MADURAI-14.

E.M.G Yadava Women's College Madurai